DoubleLine Emerging Markets Local Currency Bond Fund

Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (unaudited)

SECURITY NAME
America Movil SAB de CV

BANCO DE CREDITO DEL PERU
BRAZIL NOTAS DE TESOURO NACION
CHILE(REP OF)

CHILE(REP OF)

CHILE(REP OF)

COLOMBIA(REP OF)
CZECH(REP OF)

CZECH(REP OF)

EMPRESAS PUBLIC MEDELLIN
EURO INV BANK

European Bank for Reconstructi
European Bank for Reconstructi
HUNGARY(REP OF)
HUNGARY(REP OF)
HUNGARY(REP OF)
INDONESIA(REP OF)
INDONESIA(REP OF)
INDONESIA(REP OF)
INDONESIA(REP OF)

INTL BANK RECON&DV

INTL BK RECON & DEVELOP
INTL FINANCE CORP

MALAYSIA (GOVT OF)

Malaysia Government Bond
MEXICO(UTD MEX ST)
MEXICO(UTD MEX ST)
MEXICO(UTD MEX ST)
MINISTERIO HAC

NOTA DO TESOURO NACIONAL
NOTA DO TESOURO NACIONAL (PRIC
NOTA DO TESOURO NACIONAL (PRIC
PERU(REP OF)
PHILIPPINES(REP OF
POLAND(REP OF)

Republic of Poland Government
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
ROMANIA(REP OF)
ROMANIA(REP OF)

SIMPAR FINANCE SARL

STH AFRICA(REP OF)

STH AFRICA(REP OF)

STH AFRICA(REP OF)

STH AFRICA(REP OF)
THAILAND(KINGDOM)
THAILAND(KINGDOM)
THAILAND(KINGDOM)
BLACKROCK LIQUIDITY FDS
COLOMBIAN PESO

FIDELITY INV MMKT GOVT-I

TICKER/ MATURITY COUPON

30-Jan-2034
17-Sep-2024
01-Jan-2031
01-Mar-2026
01-Mar-2025
01-Jun-2024
26-Aug-2026
23-Jul-2029
14-Apr-2034
08-Nov-2027
25-Nov-2029
07-Feb-2028
27-Apr-2032
24-Oct-2024
26-Jun-2024
24-Nov-2032
15-Mar-2034
15-May-2029
15-Feb-2033
15-Jun-2035
24-Apr-2028
18-Feb-2026
18-Jan-2028
31-May-2027
15-Jul-2032
29-May-2031
26-May-2033
05-Sep-2024
26-Nov-2025
01-Jan-2029
01-Jan-2025
01-Jan-2027
12-Aug-2034
10-Jan-2029
25-Jul-2025
25-Apr-2032
14-Jan-2036
25-Nov-2024
29-Apr-2030
12-Feb-2028
31-Mar-2032
28-Feb-2035
31-Jan-2030
31-Jan-2037
12-Dec-2025
17-Dec-2035
17-Jun-2033
31-Dec-2031

31-Dec-2031

10.300%
4.650%
10.000%
4.500%
2.500%
5.800%
7.500%
2.750%
4.900%
8.375%
3.000%
4.250%
2.750%
2.500%
3.000%
4.750%
8.375%
8.250%
7.000%
7.500%
6.850%
2.000%
7.500%
3.502%
3.582%
7.750%
7.500%
8.000%
6.250%
10.000%
10.000%
10.000%
5.400%
6.875%
3.250%
1.750%
6.250%
3.700%
8.000%
10.750%
8.250%
8.875%
8.000%
8.500%
3.850%
1.585%
3.350%
5.214%

5.215%

QUANTITY TOTAL COST MARKET VALUE

4,500,000.000
325,000.000
2,000.000
90,000,000.000
95,000,000.000
75,000,000.000
350,000,000.000
10,600,000.000
2,700,000.000
833,000,000.000
1,840,000.000
4,800,000,000.000
2,000,000.000
90,000,000.000
64,000,000.000
58,000,000.000
6,170,000,000.000
6,065,000,000.000
1,800,000,000.000
3,662,000,000.000
18,000,000.000
2,210,000.000
6,900,000.000
1,700,000.000
1,300,000.000
59,800.000
58,000.000
42,000.000
350,000,000.000
2,000.000
1,000.000
2,000.000
1,030,000.000
4,500,000.000
1,160,000.000
1,500,000.000
13,000,000.000
830,000.000
1,600,000.000
550,000.000
4,060,000.000
9,360,000.000
8,000,000.000
10,120,000.000
6,150,000.000
8,000,000.000
7,000,000.000
395,926.510
416,803.000
395,926.130

260,922.20
97,229.70
369,384.01
117,910.61
101,676.80
91,891.74
109,020.33
419,759.50
121,732.73
258,360.64
362,794.46
296,053.39
287,417.88
248,313.47
228,212.94
142,317.76
459,417.92
440,604.94
116,669.28
244,317.83
212,567.72
334,239.91
354,531.96
407,443.01
306,948.75
306,731.87
298,812.88
212,018.72
105,303.99
549,235.36
189,957.43
395,700.39
266,568.85
97,962.37
320,493.09
283,386.00
339,116.58
177,578.68
367,238.87
102,209.59
250,284.51
519,250.37
455,623.52
427,224.89
208,258.86
210,151.48
213,766.49
395,926.51
103.18
395,926.13

263,732.97
84,230.63
394,687.81
95,636.91
98,928.38
80,160.93
87,208.65
441,442.73
127,873.58
188,158.72
410,584.02
286,642.50
286,619.63
246,270.58
177,605.12
150,518.25
440,462.93
414,939.93
117,775.67
246,918.12
217,372.06
305,417.75
378,396.54
359,286.11
269,553.62
321,505.56
301,513.54
239,386.29
86,639.23
400,289.87
201,758.61
405,035.81
246,482.82
82,530.97
282,871.80
291,694.87
215,648.30
177,468.02
378,307.56
91,041.30
189,300.41
421,593.70
394,413.14
421,907.65
178,267.82
199,563.19
208,767.86
395,926.51
107.04
395,926.13



MEXICAN PESO 2,002,745.000 116,720.28 116,360.86
MORGAN STANLEY INSTL LIQUIDITY 31-Dec-2031 5.212% 395,928.120 395,928.12 395,928.12
SOUTH AFRICAN RAND 755,080.410 40,198.59 40,330.11

The values reflected in this report are the portfolio's underlying holdings market values, and not the aggregate portfolio net
market value.

Fund holdings and sector allocations are subject to change and not a recommendation to buy or sell any security.

Mutual fund investing involves risk; Principal loss is possible.

The fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses must be considered carefully before investing. The statutory and
summary prospectus contains this and other important information about the investment company, and it may be obtained by
calling (877) 354-6311/(877) DLINE11, or visiting www.doubleline.com. Read it carefully before investing.

The DoubleLine Funds are distributed by Quasar Distributors, LLC.
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